
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda  

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:30 PM Monday, May 10, 2021 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

RES 21-08 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  WALKER LOUISIANA PROPERTIES LLC/CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:  The applicants are requesting annexation approval of 1,164.24 acres M/L, and 
generally described as Beginning at end of existing city limits along SouthPark Drive 
South to Gauthier Road. 
STAFF FINDINGS: The staff’s review reveal that the annexation request is under review by 
the Tax Assessor and the Registrar of Voters Office.  The Department of Public Works and 
the Fire Department have reviewed the request and have no objection to this annexation. 
Additionally, the application appears to be in compliance with annexation requirements set 
by the State of Louisiana. 

RES 21-09 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  WALKER LOUISIANA PROPERTIES LLC/CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:  The City of Lake Charles is requesting a zoning classification of Mixed Use 
Zoning District of 1,164.24 acres M/L, and generally described as Beginning at end of 
existing city limits along SouthPark Drive South to Gauthier Road. 

STAFF FINDINGS: The staff’s comprehensive review of the area reveal that a zoning 
classification of a Mixed Use Zoning District is compatible with the existing multi-family land 
uses and existing parish zoning of the area.  Therefore, staff recommends approval. 

RES-VAR 
21-13

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  DEANN MITCHELL & LASHAWNE STEWART (BRYANT PLACE) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Section 
2.3 & 2.4), in order to re-plat a .23-acre tract of land into two (2) residential tracts with lot 
size variance (5,000sq.ft. vs. 6,000sq.ft.), within a Residential Zoning District.  Location of 
the request is 2704 Colfax Street. 

STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed this is a proposed 
re-subdivision for the re-platting of an existing residential zoned tract.  The density of the 
proposed parcels will be exceeded and a variance is being requested is to allow an 
encroachment into the side setback requirement of 5’ due to the narrow lot.  Therefore,  

Page 1 City of Lake Charles Printed on 4/26/2021 



 
May 10, 2021 Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting Agenda 

staff cannot forward a position of support. 

RES 21-14 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  COMMCARE CORPORATION (COMMCARE SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to re-subdivide a 16.343-acre tract of land into two (2) development tracts, 
within a Business and Mixed Use-X Zoning District.   Location of the request is the 
Westside 4200 Blk. Gerstner Memorial Drive.  
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the proposed re-platting 
of a 16.34 acre tract of land into two (2) development tracts meets the minimum lot size and 
configuration set forth for a Business and Mixed Use Zoning District.  Staff recommends 
approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere to any recommendations by 
the Department of Engineering and Public Works and La DOTD regarding driveway access 
points. 

RES 21-15 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  EDWARD SMITH & LESTER COLEMAN (PORCH LIGHT SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to re-subdivide a .48-acre tract of land into three (3) residential tracts, within a 
Neighborhood Zoning District.   Location of the request is the Northeast corner of Pryce 
Street @ Moss Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the proposed re-platting 
of a .5 acre tract of land into three (3) development tracts meets the minimum lot size and 
configuration set forth for a Neighborhood Zoning District.  Staff recommends approval of 
the application on the condition applicants adhere to any recommendations by the 
Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

RES-MAJ 
21-16 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS/LAKE CHARLES ZONING 
ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  MICHAEL LABRUYERE (REESE RIDGE SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4) in companion with a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec. 5-213(5)(b), in order to 
re-subdivide a 1.06-acre tract of land into six (6) single-family residential tracts with private 
drive access to four lots, within a Residential Zoning District.   Location of the request is 
4147 Alma Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
construct six (6) detached Class A single family dwelling-units with private drive access for 
four of the dwelling units.  The proposal meets all development standards for a subdivision 
supported by a private drive.  This proposal is bordered by single-family homes to the west, 
and north, and apartment complex to the southeast.  Therefore, staff recommends 
approval of the application. 

RES-MAJ-VA
R 21-17 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  SCOTT BAILEY 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting to rezone tracts of land from Residential to Business in 
order to construct an aggregate parking area with drive access on E. Oak Lane with side 
yard bufferyard reduction from 15ft. to 5ft.   Location of the request is the Rear of 3711 
Ryan Street thru to 319 E. Oak Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The applicant is requesting to re-zone a Residential zoned property to a 
Business Zoning District to support an over flow parking area for Bailey’s Audio.  Parking 
will be installed as aggregate vs. concrete or asphalt.  The property is bordered by 
commercial uses to the west, south, and north, and residential uses to the east. Therefore, 
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staff recommends approval of the application.  This application will be forwarded to the City 
Council for final action at a later date. 

RES 21-18 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:  The applicants are requesting annexation approval of 5.74-acres M/L, and 
generally described as the Westside 3800 Blk. Nelson Road thru to Southside 1800 Blk. 
Thorn Road (including 1921 Thorn Road). 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The staff’s review reveal that the annexation request is under review by 
the Tax Assessor and the Registrar of Voters Office.  The Department of Public Works and 
the Fire Department have reviewed the request and have no objection to this annexation.  
Additionally, the application appears to be in compliance with annexation requirements set 
by the State of Louisiana. 

RES 21-19 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:  The City of Lake Charles is requesting a zoning classification of Business 
Zoning District of 5.74-acres M/L, and generally described as the Westside 3800 Blk. 
Nelson Road thru to Southside 1800 Blk. Thorn Road (including 1921 Thorn Road). 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The staff’s comprehensive review of the area reveal that a zoning 
classification of a Business Zoning District is compatible with the existing commercial land 
uses and existing parish zoning of the area.  Therefore, staff recommends approval. 

MAJ-VAR 
21-06 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  BERKELEY INVESTMENTS, LLC 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit in conjunction with a 
planned residential development (Sec 5-409) in order to construct a seven (7) residential 
duplex dwelling units (14 units total) with bufferyard reductions along side property lines, 
within a Residential Zoning District.  Location of the request is the Northside 1600 Blk. 
Mignonette Lane thru 1605 Melvin Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
construct 7 attached duplex townhome dwellings (14 total units) with bufferyard reductions 
to 1’, 5’, and 10, vs 15ft respectively and a landscape strip reduction (see attached site 
plan).  While this proposal meets all other development standards for a Planned 
Residential development, staff feels some if not all of the requests could be accommodated 
with a site plan revision, taking some of the burden off of the adjacent residential property. 
This development tract also is within a quarter mile of a State of LA Roadway Corridor so a 
development review will be required by DOTD.  Additionally, a drainage study shall be 
reviewed and approved by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

MAJ 21-07 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  EMPIRE OF THE SEED/RICK RICHARD 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit in conjunction with a 
planned mixed use development (Sec 5-411) in order to convert and construct a supervised 
emergency shelter with ancillary support services including storage and warehousing 
facilities managed by Catholic Charities of SW LA, within a Mixed Use Zoning District.  
Location of the request is 1017 6th Avenue. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
develop a Catholic Charities community service support services project that includes an 
emergency shelter for homeless, storage warehouse, and related charitable services.  This 
proposal meets all development standards for a Mixed Use Planned Development and staff 
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feels this is a compatible use of the property companioned with the existing established and 
proposed land uses in the immediate area.  Additionally, a drainage study shall be 
reviewed and approved by the Department of Engineering and Public Works.  Staff is 
recommending approval of the application. 

VAR 21-07 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  MARK HARDIN 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Section 4-205) in order to re-establish an 
accessory storage building within the front yard setback of principal structure with a front 
setback reduction of 13ft. vs. 30ft., within a Residential Zoning District.   Location of the 
request is 1022 Live Oak Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the construction of a 
detached accessory storage building in the front yard setback would be inconsistent with 
the development standards for a Residential Zoning District.  The property maintained an 
accessory structure in the front yard setback prior to Hurricane Laura and the commission 
has approved similar requests after a storm related event, therefore staff feels the request is 
reasonable. 

VAR 21-08 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  JEFF KUDLA, AIA 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Section 4-205) in order to re-construct a 
single-family residence with a 10ft. front setback vs. 30ft., within a Residential Zoning 
District.   Location of the request is 2708 Louisiana Avenue. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the re-construction of a 
single-family residential unit with setback reductions would be inconsistent with the 
development standards for a Residential Zoning District.  The property maintained 
non-conforming setbacks prior to Hurricane Laura and the commission has approved 
similar requests after a storm related event, therefore staff feels the request is reasonable. 

VAR 21-09 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  DEANN MITCHELL & LASHAWNE STEWART 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting Variances (Section 4-205) in order to construct 
single-family residences with 3’4” interior side setback reductions vs. required 5ft., within a 
Residential Zoning District.   Location of the request is 2704 Colfax Street (Bryant Place). 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the construction of 
single-family structures fails to meet the minimum development standards for side setbacks.  
The applicant has created the requested encroachment by reducing a conforming 50’ lot 
into two non-conforming lots.  Therefore, staff cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 21-10 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  JC HOMES 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Section 4-205) in order to allow off-street 
parking previously constructed that does not allow vehicles to leave in forward motion in 
accordance with Sec. 5-208(5)(e), within a Business Zoning District.   Location of the 
request is 4131 Canal Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicants are requesting 
a parking configuration inconsistent with ingress and egress requirements for commercial 
business uses (requesting to back out onto the public ROW).  Staff feels this request 
creates somewhat of a traffic hazard due to the roadway configuration for this section of 
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Canal Street; therefore cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 21-11 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  BASONE DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Section 4-205) in order to establish a bar 
within 300ft. of a Residential Zoning District, within a Business Zoning District.   Location of 
the request is 3939 Ryan Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS: The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicants are requesting 
to establish a bar/lounge within 300’ of a Residential Zoning District. This property maintains 
a Business Zoning classification which allows the use of retail sales and service 
establishments.  As part of this retail development a portion of the retail space with be 
utilized as a Bar.   The Lake Charles City Council passed Ordinance No. 12825 on August 
20, 2003 requiring a distance of greater than 300’ for bars located next to residentially 
zoned areas.  Therefore a variance will need to be granted prior to a certificate of 
occupancy being issued. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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WALKEIL LOUISIANA PROPERTIES, [,LC
Moiling Address
Pnst 0Jlice Rox 1048
Lake Charles. Louisiana 7068

l'hysical Addresis
700 Pnjo Strcet, Suite 200

[.ake Cltarles. l.,ouisirna ?0601

January 29,2A?1

Mr. Doug Burguieres
3?6 Fujo $treet
Lake Charles, i,A 70601

Dear li{r. Burguieres,

Please accept this request lto:n the undivided owners of Walker l,ouisiana Propefiies, I.LC. and
CKX Lands, Inc. for consideration by the City ol'Lake Charles of annexation inlo the corporate
limits. We would like to nominate our property located in the South Park Road arca further
described as:

Section 20:
Section 28:

Section 29:

Section 32:

Se.ction 33:

TOWNSHIP r0 SOITTH - RANGE E WEST
South llalf of the Southcast Quarter (S12 SE/4),
west Half of the west Half (w2 wi2), sourheast euafier of the Northwest
Quarter (SE/4 NW4).
East Half (E/2), east 60 rods of the East Half of the Southwest eua*er B/2
SW4) lying Hasr of C. B. Lake & Co. canal.
50' strip beingt/z of abandoned canal, Bast 60 rods of the East Harf of the
Northwesr Quarter (812 NW4), East Half (Ei2) Iess & except I00 acres,
more or less, sold to I-e Bocage, L.L.c. and less & except l0 acres in the
Northeast Quarter OIE/4) sold to Boulevard church of christ and lcss and
except 0.6,X5 acres sold to Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for Red Davis
McCollister Road and Sorrth Park Drive Roundabout.
Northwest Quarter (Nw4). Northeast euarter of the Southwest euarter
{N}:14 s\[,'/4), south Half of the southeast Quarrer (s/z sE/4) less & except
9.5 acres lying east of drainage ditch sold to open Gate westem Fleritage
church and less and except 0.612 acres sold to calcasieu parish police Jury
lbr Red Davis l\,lcCollister Road and South park f)rive Roundabout.

All of the above containing 1,164.24 acres, more or less.

Please do not hesitate to call or come by with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

-'r

Ed Orgeron
Ceneral

Gray

Walker Louisiana Properties, LLC CKX Lands,Inc.



Walker LA Properties with CKX Lands
Southpark property presented for annexation
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATIOTiI FOR FII{AL SUBDMSION APPROVAL

D^rE Uq YlAwl bll APPLICATION FEE: $
PI-AT FILING FEE: $

NAME oF sUBDrVrsroN: O *\ X*f ?V*ag-
2. NAMEOF l{,

nooness. t51l Crdl-irr\A b(- zrp 1
A#ry

-q trl

4. OIINER OF

-a ,l
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor):

6.

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION {oaftr 6c '( - t ta ,:J t t tt(aAf,r-L
Lu kttgz- tz-rs4 tjr^tV

3. NAMEOFAUTHORIZEDAGENT: Cv^9-Y b$Sf pguc;rr ov.l

eooness' btSG CEz*srsre l9ur,l zrp-1s.gdepxoNe-ZL9-aA1:-Z%11

9. ZONING CLASSIFICA

s. TOTALACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: , ?-o
A*

NO. OF LOTS: '4-

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

slo
1 1. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND AOJACENT
T ffEYIroJ0f o 

Wofrffiili)^t 6" rtre^t ao, t !. r"talM.J tt* DtQ. . L4Jes; dAens
Aa.leceu T CArLMop GePrAuOe - Eo.M tbtf|,l*lc6 cgt|r$E{,

c6 cuAFtes
'13. ATTACH FIFTEEIT (16) COptES OF THE FTNAL PLAT.

,14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBOIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNTNG COMMTSSTON SHALL BE MADE WTHTN FORTY (40) DAYS AFrER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

t. poqee Cue zk HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWTH ARE TRUE.

DATE Jq YtAfr-u{ ao2 [BY



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DArE: z1 ylaqcV]. aoal
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS

ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONTNG ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VAzuANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTYADDRESS/LOCATION: 2IOq LovF*d 5r eeef
LEGAL DESCNPTION: Lor $ 1 ?*zc€v oo 71 5 c{ t n
DESCRIPTION OF JOB: il bv\rglkoc;rro rJ

APPLICANT: e PHONE: t- Db-Bl-t

ZrP: qZ$11MAILINGADDRESS: t<q t rA1.1-fAnLA nrZrgg

EMAIL ADDRESS: D€.YN lTcb{ ?33 O ltSN.4om
OWNEROF RECORD: N v)

ZONINGDISTRICT: D(RESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

t lT-4URBANTRANSECT t IT-SURBANCENTERTRANSECT I lT-6URBANCORETRANSECT []OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRM ZONE: [d*x" []*A" []"AE" []*D" tI OTHER FLooDwAY: [ ]IN []oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below

to be considered for the variance. Circle ttYes" or t'No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship? Yes &
(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, nalrowness,

or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property? @s No

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district2 Yes @

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the properly to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance? Yes &

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
prope(y? Yes Cy

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible of the regulation in issue? Yes No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

CH r+tA6 f *6 5' 5g-r rga<-\<. To i I o r.: oCE 6 tDE -t l-ot'

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTTNGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH A}IY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF'ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMITNULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development fanuary 2017

DATE
2 r.,l rrl. -!"{ e-6f_\

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:



CONSTRUCTIOf\ & MAINTENANCE, L.L.C

6956 Cezanne Avenue * Baton Rouge, LA 70806 * 225-216-2667(F) * 225-937-8831

March 24,2021

Re: Letter of intent

City of Lake Charles
326 Pujo St

Lake Charles, La 70602-0900
337-491-ts42

Dear Mr. Doug Burguieres:

Clark Construction and Maintenance, LLC On behalf of Deann Mitchell and Lashawne

Stewart would like to propose a subdivide of their property on2704 Colfax Street, Lot
1#,Parcel ID-00375497.We would like to split the lot 50'x200'into two 25'x 200'lots.
We will build two residential new constructions. They will also need a variance on one

side ofthe property from a 5 feet setback to 3 feet setback.

tl
Rlrc,' /,. O1r,/

Rogee L. Clark
Manager, Clark Construction & Maintenance LLC

1of1
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CIIY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBOIVISION APPROVAL

DA APPLICATIoN FEE: $-
FLAi iu-ir,ro ree' $--

1. NAME OF

2, NAMEOF

E

3. NAMEOF

4. or^/NER OFREcoRot so'^rfiEti c t^LF fll tAf ttLlt f*tc-

5. E},IGINEER (and/or

r
6.

7. suBDrvrsloNLocpr]tovt.,//f/1q.xlAfirEL'l .806 fttr J..^Te or- rH6
'ELftn) o F tln lElF tLn^ n)\ > llf t <r^tFtl 2, C4 ^^ ,OL $tL.

o, ToTALAcREAGEBETNG suaowneo: /6. 31" Ac*El
NO. OF LOTS:

9. ZONTNG

{0. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IFYES, STATE:

1 1. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12, IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING ANO ADJACENT
PROPERTY OIJ1NERS AND ADDRESSES:

CE L:trA" u>t rlf

13, ATTACH FIFTEEN (I5) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING

THAT DECISION OF PLANNING COMMISSION 8HALL BE MADE WTHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
OF ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ANO THE
PAPERS SUBMTTTED HEREWTH ARETRUE.

c

lkz

u
JANEr Tuc116^

'il,qft CEo

(a'^,"-&"2

ADDRESS: ZIP'-PHONE--



AprilL2,2A2t

Citv of Lake Charles

Addendum - Application Final Subdivision

Applicant: CommCare Corporation

Owner of Recordl Patricia Prechter, President

CIO: CommCare Management Corporation
James W. Tucker, President/CEO

Chris Peters, Director of Constructlon & Purchase Services

Cell Phone : 504-421-2247

Email : cpeters@commca remgt.com

Phone: 504-324-8950

Mailing Address: 950 West Causeway Approach, Mandeville ,lA 7O47L





CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDTVISION APPROVAL

I
I APPLICATION FEE:

PLAT FILING FEE:

PHO

$
$

1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
(MUST CREATE NEW NAMEI

2. NAMEOFAPP

P

/\

77&
3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED

ADDR

4, OWNER OF RECORD e. (^

P

4'
HON

ADDRESS: ZIP-PHON tr

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor)

ADDRESS ztP HON tr

I
ADDRESS

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATIO

P PHONE

+

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED

NO. OF LOTS

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION:

10. HAVEANYCHANGES BEEN MADE ELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STAT

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (1s)COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING

THAT THE DEC|S|ON OF THE PLANN|NG COMMTSSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER

TH c OF U IC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

el e HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE

STATEMENTS CONTAI IN THE PAPERS SUBMIfiED H EREWITH ARE TRUE

I

SI

{
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR F!NAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

APPLICATION FEE
PLAT FILING FEE:

$
$

1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
(MUST CREATE NEW NAMEI

2. NAME OF APPLICANT lYli

ADDRESS TI

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: <AhO

PHoNE 331"3-7r{' 0U
{

P10t Ltfl

ADDRESS

4. OWNER O

ADDRESS

F RECORD

PHONE

IL P10Wf PHoNE fi?,'1q

P

-0),lLl
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Su

ADDRESS: ZIP- PHONE

6. ATTORN

ADDRESS: ZIP N

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION ,r+t 4"? &\"a L*tte

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDE l.0b 6s{U

NO. OF LOTS: b
, Rosid.pnrtt'0,)9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12, IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FTFTEEN (15) COptES OF THE FTNAL PLAT

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNTNG COIUMTSS|ON SHALL BE MADE WtTHtN FORry (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

STATEMENTS IN TH
HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
E PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.

BY:
,l- ts-&@'1

t



APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HE.ARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: 4-II .ZOLI
TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGUIATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PIANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONDITIONAL USE
PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION qW Alnno l-uu+,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT

MAILING ADDRESS: 3 h il ha

[ ]"D', t lo
[ ]YES

-A..
PHoNE: 16 l'' 1ct - 0L1

zlP: 
-10

EMAIL ADDRESS: rv\ie-\ab I (,

OWNER OF RECORD: 5 LtL
ZONING DISTRICT: il RESTDENTTAL t jMTXEDUSE []TNDUSTRTAL []NEIGHBORHOOD []BUSINESS

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT t I T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT

[ ] OTHER-

HISTORICDISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARETPLACE []N/A

[ ] MrNOR HTSTORTCAL STGNtFTCANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTTNG ELEMENT

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL STGNTFTCANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CoNDlTloNALUSE:[]MlNoR[]MAJoR[]PLANNEDDEVELoPMENTcASENo.-

[ ] wrTH zoNlNG DrsTRrcT AMEN cAsE NO,_
ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION:

EXTENSION GRANTED:-
SPECIALEXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: t INOTREQUIRED [ ]REOUIRED [ ]CASEN

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

/
1.) FIRM ZONE: [.r]"X' t l'A' [ ]'AE'

2.) ELEVATTON CERTTFTCATE REQUTRED: NO

3.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATTON SL

4,) FLOODWAY: [ ]lN [ ]oUT

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[]APPROVE []DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL IS

CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES.
ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION
SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/SPECIAL
EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR

ytr40a1
DATE DAfE

I

i

J
I

CHAIRMAN ,%#/"
UA IE



rcUISIANA STATE PI.ANE COORDINATE SYSTET, SOUTH

zoNE, NAD S5(20fi) AS DERTVED FROy STATTC GPS

OBSERVATIONS PREFORIIED ON IIARCH 5I, 2021.
AREA CALCUIITIONS HAVE BEEN IIADE REIITIVE TO
SAID GRID COORDINATES.

GENERAL NOTES:
BEANINGS AND DIYENSIONS ARE BASED ON IHE
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PLAT OF SURVEY PERFORMED FOR:

REESE RIDGE

PROPERTY LOCATED IN:
SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 1O SOUTH
RANGE 9 WEST
CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA

APRIL 1 2021

DRAWN BY:
KVN
CHECKED BY:
ELR

SCALE 1 "= 60'

DATE OF PLAT:

;

J

N 89'51 w

ABANDONED MIGNONETTE LN

MIGNONETTE LN

LOT 8 LOT 9 LOT 10

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
BEING LOT 5 OF BLOCK 5 OF MRS. CHRISTINA SWEENEY SUBDIVISION, A
SUBDIVISION AS PER PI-AT RECORDED IN PIAT BOOK 5 AT PAGE 205,
FILE *171293, RECORDS OF CALCASTEU PARISH LOUISIANA.

DEDICATION
THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE PROPOSED STREETS SHOTVN HEREON, IF
NOT PREVIOUSLY DEDICATED, IS HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE PERPETUAL
USE OF THE PUBLIC. ALL AREAS SHOWN AS SERVITUDES ARE GRANTED
TO THE PUBLIC FOR THE USE OF UTILITIES, DRAINAGE, SEWAGE REMOVAL
OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSE FOR THE GENERAL USE OF THE PUBLIC.
NO BUILDING, STRUCTURE OR FENCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, NOR ANY
SHRUBBERY PI-ANTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF ANY SERVITUDE SO AS TO
PREVENT OR UNREASONABLY INTERFERE WITH ANY PURPOSE FOR WHICH
THE SERVITUDE IS GRANTED.

SEWERAGE DISPOSAL
NO PERSON SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL, EXCEPT
CONNECTION TO AN APPROVED SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, UNTIL THE
MEIHOD OF SETVAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL HAS BEEN APPROVED BY
THE HEALTH UNIT OF CALCASIEU PARISH.

OWNER

VICINITY MAP
SCALE 1 "=5O'

CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES

CERTIFICATION
I XENEEY CERTIFY THAT THIS P].AT WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE FOR A CI.ASS ..C'' SURVEY PER LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 46, PART LXI, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA AND THE ORDINANCE OF THE CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA PERTAINING TO THE
SUBDIVISION OF I-AND.
I CERTIFY THAT TI,IIS REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUND SURVEY AND THAT NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EITHER WAY ACROSS ANY
PROPERTY LINSS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ABOVE AND NO ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES OR SERVITUDES IVERE ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE

SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED AND PROVIDED FOR REVIE}Y. NORTH ORIENTATION IS PER MAGNETIC UNTTSS OTHERTVISE NOTED.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE pROpERTy tS LOCATED tN ZONE X(s) & X OF THE H. U. D. (F. l. A.) FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP 22019C
0490F DATED: o2/18/2o11
MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: 4147 ALMA I-ANE, I-AKE CHARLES, l-A 70605

O - REPRESENTS 1/2,' IRoN RoD SET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. - REPRESENTS 1/2" IRON ROD EXISTS UNLESS OTHERTYISE NOTED.

T OF SU BDIVI

;
J

MRS. CHRISTINA SWEENTY SUBDIVISION

OF SOUTHIIO ACRES

I

AS

REDDOCH I-AND SURVEYING
E. LEO REDDOCH
REGISTERED I.AND SURVEYOR
NO. 4446 STATE OF LOUISIANA
528 PUJO ST. I.AKE CHARLES, I-A 70501
PH: (557) 491-9s20
FAX:(537)459-6859

PRELIMINARY
&

--l

l
I

:

I

l

I

I
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I
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING ard$ftJ/ue
DATE: v lc L I

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $ ,hooq
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE I.AWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LoUISIANA UNDER THE PRoVISIoNs oF oRDINANCE 10598 AND ALL oTHER APPLIoABLE
CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONDITIONAL USE
PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONTARhNCE/APPEAL FOR THE FOLLOWING:

,/ PRoPERTY ADDRESS/LoCATIoN: 3/7 Z oo,r/-. Lc
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT Z , 2 Ft LoT / Eos /- Dok /an. St/itrsi*
DESCRTPIoN oF JoB: / 

^lS 
ryl L Lrmf5Ta'<E au{Pft e'"t Pn*'<lrvG En"'[" r fud,-

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

)
f

APPLICANT: S"-tt Ba;le PHoNE: 3sl {4o 4zS

MAILING ADDRESS: fcSS La,Ke DT LC LA ztp: aoQt(
EMAIL ADDRESS: BassEAtLfl L A t/n Ftoo.corrt Cll<rsral6 e Cl,rt?tSr/AE E*//€%^/€r

"/ OWNER OF RECORD: CL, :ll}l.c-

ZONING DISTRIoT: D{ RESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXED UsE [ ] INDUSTRIAL I INEIGHBoRHooD [ ]BUS|NESS

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T.5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT

[ ] OTHER-

HISTORICDISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARETPLACE []N/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MrNOR HTSTORTCAL STcNtFtCANCE AND/OR CONTRTBUTTNG ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ] MINOR [ ]MAJOR [ ]PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE N

[ ] wrTH zoNtNG DtsTRtcT AMEN CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:_

COMMENCEMENTOF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETTON ,lt)eort
EXTENSION G

SPECIALEXCEPTIONA/ARIANCUAPPEAL: t INoTREQUTRED [ ]REoutRED t ICASEN

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM ZONE: [ ]'X' [ ]'A' I l'AE" [ ]'D' [ ]OTH

2.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES

3.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:_MSL
4.)FLooDWAY: []lN tloUT

REMARKS OR SPEC]AL CONDITIONS:

t INo

[ ]APPROVE [ ] DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONruARANCE/APPEAL IS
CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES.
ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY ON THIS APPLICATION
SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE
EXCEPNONruARANCE/APPEAL NULL AND VOID.

PISNNING DIRECTOR CHAIRMAN

DATE DATE

USE

*^/



Hello, My name Scott Bailey. I own the property that Bailey's Audio is located on

at37tt Ryan St. as well as adjacent property at 319 East Oak Lane in Lake Charles.

It is my intent to create a limestone overflow parking area on the property at 319

East Oak Lane to accommodate employee parking as well as short term parking

for vehicles waiting to be picked up. We do not anticipate this overflow area to

have a high volume of flow. On Occasion this could include a boat or RV so we do

need ample room for maneuvering, thus the request to reduce the side yard

setback from 15' to 5'. We agree to construct a 5' privacy fence on that

boundary. There was a house on this property but it was destroyed by Hurricane

Laura and has been demoed and hauled off. Additionally we seek to clear up an

oversight from years ago whereby the front of the property at37t1. Ryan was

zoned commercial and the rear was residential. We seek to clean this up by

requesting to convert the rear of the property from residential to commercial.

Thanks for your consideration.

Scott Bailey
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LOFTIN&
LTBLANC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Billy E. Loftin, Jr.
billy@ loftinleblanc.com

April 16,2021

VIA HAND DELIVERY
City of Lake Charles
Planning & Development
c/o Stacey Peveto

Dear Stacey:

Petition does not require a filing fee. I have signed as the Agent
for [tlr. and Mrs. Natali on the annexation request for the attached

RE: Annexation request of Arnold Natali and Yvette lMarie Landry Natali

Pursuant to our previous communications, it is my understanding the attached
and Attornev i

tiPts'J,tr'."t.
n Fact
which I

are off of Nelson Road along with the Deeds of Acquisition all numbered 1-5. lt is my
understanding the deadline for the May 10,2021 Planning Commission Agenda is April
16,2021. Please accept this letter as a request to place said petition on the Planning
Commission Agenda. lf you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my
office.

With best regards, I am

Sincerely,

LO & LEBLANC, LLC

LLY E. LOFTIN, JR.

BELjr/wj
Enclosure
C:ServerData/Docs/Clients/Natalie, Amie General/Nelson Annexation/Peveto encl Petition for Annexation 4-16-21

410 E. College Street, Suite A . Lake Charles, LA 70605 Office 337.310.4300 Fax 337.310.4400

www.loftinleblanc.com



lAlVe, the undersigned property owners and registered voters of properties within the attached description
of properties to be annexed and delineated on the attached map, do hereby request annexation within the
corporate limits of the City of Lake Charles and thereby request any and all benefits relative thereunder.
Respectfu lly subm itted :

Signature Print Name Address

tl*l' *Blht-P N*rkt r /d 2 Ah- ?a
-11 oa47

a tW
F ?o

7447

M a-
da/r//- dcds

3 S
a

a

a /rsfzoLt

I

lc

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

I



This map does not represent a or document. *See Disclaimer
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APPLICATTON FOR PUBLIC HEARING

oxe, 9//z /zr
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $ ISo.oo
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUEO IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE LAWS, OROINANCES, ANO REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
OEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. LOUISIANA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF OROINANCE TO598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNEO PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONOITIONAL USE

PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: tg io tta {c r. i / Aos /t. (r,* L".

LEGALDESCRIPTON:/.O{ 8 LIL 2 "{ C,P 
'

,rA fiot 6s"'.)4.y 6 riJi,- S-*- (-k

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

r< .t c< s;L

appr-rcmr: &-kcL fnvcr+.^c-6 LLC pHor.re: 337- 261 - LlQ<:
(,t(o L) zp: TOLoiMAILING AODRESS:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNER OF RECORD:

hn \i tr €- (*I. .o*
t

zoNTNG DISTRTCT: 146eSrOeHrru il MTXED USE il TNDUSTRTAL [ ] NETGHBORHOOD [ ] EUS|NESS

I I T-4 URBAN TRANSECT I I T.5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT I I T.5 URBAN CORE IRANSECT

I I OTHER-
HISToRIC DISTRICT: I I CHARPENTIER I ] MARGARET PLACE tffie

t I MTNOR HTSTORTCAL S|GNTFICANCE ANO/OR NONCONTRTBUTTNG ELEMENT
I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNDrTroNAL USE: I I MTNOR t IMAJOR 14ft-lwNeO DEVELOPMENT CASE NO._

[ ] wrTH zoNrNG DrsTRrcT cAsE NO._
ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:-

coMMENcEMENToFcoNSTRUcTloN:-ExPEcTEocoMPLETloN:-

EXTENSION GRANTED:_

SPECIALEXCEPTIONA/ARIANCUAPPEAL: t INOTREOUIRED [ ]REOUIREO t ICASENO._
FL(X)D PLAIN IIAiIAGEMEMT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM zoNE: I l'x' I l'A' t licE I l'D' [ ] orHER_
2.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: t IYES I I NO

3.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:_MSL
4.)FLoODIA,AY: I llN UOUT

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[ ] APPROVE I I DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIOAWARIAI,ICE/APPEAL IS
CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICAALE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAK€ CHARLES.
ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONOITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION
SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF OROINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE CONDITIONAL USE
EXCEPTION/VARIANCE/APPEAL NULL ANO VOIO.

pffi CHAIRMAN

DATE DATE DATE
3:12 ^ At



March 12,202'L

Attn: Doug Burguieres

Department of Planning &
Economic Development

326 Pujo St.

P.O. Box 900

Lake Charles, LA 70601

RE: Letter of lntent and Verification of Ownership

Propertv Address / Leeal Description:

1*t*Mignonette Ln and 1605 Melvin Ln, Lake Charles, LA 70605

Lot 8 Block 2 Mrs Christina Sweeney Sub / Lot 5 Block 2 Mrs Christina Sweeney Sub, less East 52 feet.

Proposed Use:

Applicant is requesting approval of a Planned Unit Development to construct seven 2-story duplex

dwellings upon a 1..12 acre site, as shown on the attached site plan.

oa@
Berkeley lnvestments, LLC

Owner / Applicant





APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

?h09,DATE TOTAL FEE: $

THI' APPucAnoN,s /ssUED IN AccoRDANCE WTH THE TAI,YS, OFO,,VA,VCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCEO BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE C|r]r' OF LAXE CI'ART€S LOUIS'ANA UNOER TI{E PROY'S/O'VS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICAELE
COOES ATVO ORO"VA'VCES OF THE CITY OF Lr'.I<E CHARLES, THE UTVOERS'GTVED PARTY HEREAY APPLIES FOR A CONOINONAL USE
PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIOI,WARIANCFIAPPEAUAMENOMENT FOR THE FOLLOWI,JG :

APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLOWNG:

t a t1 6th Avajtvg L+rE c,t#ltIPROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

LEGAL DESC ,TTACHEO

DEScRtploN oF REouEsr: fAll.CEt- lf Ot r4E
tlrtr0F colerrolrAL u

APPLTGANT: E nnEg ,f ftE 6EtP Kc* Rtaunfr>PHoNE: futl ?to - 040$
MATLTNGADDREsT, 14{ RYiN tr * ?oo ,lsr€cl$gl5j Lfi ,.p:10 b ol

owNER 6p pE6epo.TltRotttF o? G*lJcE frit/,6$ 6 tlt p PHONE:

MATLTNG ADDRE..' 24ot rAl4ECrtl{tt€9 LA ,,r, 10 bol
APPUCAT{T II|UST VERIFY THE FOLLO\'YII{G ITEITIS ARE INCLUDED IT{ THE APPLICATTON BY CHECKIT{G BOX:

INOTF: ALL lTEitS MUST BE IilCLUOED lil ORDER TO SyBIIITAPPLICATIOil)

rtdco.eo srrE pLAN

H4unnerur LEGAL DEscRrpnoN oF pRopERw

pz(grurcat.tr'LErrER oF tNrENr
N6ryHens,rrp vERrFrcATror{/owNER's coNsENT LETTER/BUy-sELL AGREEMENT

pfnoeenw owNERS wrrHrN sooFT.-MAJoR ,ERMTT,'LANNED 
'EVELo,MENT/AMENDMENTS 

oNLy I t Nor REQ,TRED

IT /S I{EREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPUCATION FOR A CONDITIONAT USE PERMIT/SPECIAL
EXCEPTDIWARIAT,ICE/APPEAUAMENDMEA'T IS CONTINGENT IJPON MY COMPLIANCE W'TH ALL APPLICABTE CODES. RECULANONS,
A/VD POUC'ES OF THE CITY OF L,.KE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT 70 AEROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO CO'IPLY WITH ANY CONDITION
LEGALLY IMPOSEO ON TH'S N>PLIC/4flOIV SUSSEQUE'VT TO THE PRAWSIoN OF ORDINANCE NO IOSS WLL RENOER THE CONDITIONAL
USE EXCEPNONNAR IANCSAPPEAUAMENOMENT NU LL ANO VOIO-

3 It

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT REVIEW ONLY

APPLICANT lQ REQ.UESTING: CONDTTTONAL USE: I t MTNOR I I MAJOR I

I I SPECTAL EXCEPnON I I VARTANCE t

4IIIQDISTRICT:I lREsloENTlAL I IMIXEDUSE t }INDUSTRIAL I tNEt6]
I lT4 UREAN TRANSECT I tT-s URBAN.CENTERTRANSECT I IT€ URBAN C(

HISTORIOHSTnFT; [ ]CHARPENTIEB I IMARGARETPLACE I IN/A(tthork

REII|ARK8.OR SPECIAL COilDITIOTIS:

REVIEWEO BY

t/o ?ttr \EerrU
l5ct
LC-

OiroS

QPp)rcar't

I+\\cr
)-A

\

DATE

DTREcToFyASSiSIANT DIRECTOR OF PIANNING DATE

gT-



Re:

Empire of the Seed

949 Ryan Sheet, Suite 200
Lake Charles, LA 70601

Mr. Mike Huber,
Director of Planning and Engineering
City of lake Charles Planning Deparment
Office of Zoning & Iand Use
326 Pujo St.

Lake Charleq LA 7060I

Letter of [ntent & Application for Public Hearing

Planned Developm.ent for 1017 66 Avenue, Lake Charles, LA 70601-4705

DearMr. Huber,

Enclosed with this letter of intent is our Application for Public Hearing and Zoning Board
approval of a proposed Major Conditional Use Planned Development of Parcel ffi1349145 at

1017 66 Avenue. The properry is currently owned by Throne of Grace Fellowship.

The property sits within a Mixed [Jse Zoning District. Across 6t Ave is a Residential District.

The development of this property will enable Catholic Charities of Southwest L,ouisiana to increase their
services to the people oflake Charles aod better provide assistanoe to those in need" The uses include an
emergency shelter for tte homeless, a storage warehouse and related charitable services.

The development fully rehabilitates the existing former school ftlilding on the prcpery', and in time
supplemelrts that facility with several additions. The project would begin within 12 months of City
approval. Proposed new constuction is mostly to the rear ofthe existing building. In front, facing 6m

Avenue, improvements include landscaping, parking and a new covered entry tb entry on 66 Avenue.

Along 3d, the new additions are set back from the sfreet with parking and landscaping. Activities and
services for guests at the shelter are int€mal to the sitc and they inclu& laundry, ioterim guidaoce, food
services and sleeping. Stotm water runoffwill be managed via in-pipe detention to avoid increases is rate
of flow into the city system.

Preparing this application is Bill Barry of Heritage Pla$ning & Design of Mandevillq LA who can be
reached at (617) 543-8530 or wgborryjr@gmail.com.

Thank you for considering this application for the April 126 agenda

Oliver G. IIL







VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DArE: 2- lfzoZl
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

pRopERTyADDRESS/LocArroN: IDZ Z Lt J,e- C *l<- S.r[-'

LEGAL DESCNPTION: dt Lq 11 9u 17 r t/( groa[

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

4 z-, o'oo

I //l ta

WITH PLANS ATTACHED

AppLICANT - flTrt la-
HERETO:

Anur>r N pHoNE: 331 3oZ - Z 3( S

MAILINGADDRESS: lD ZZ LtL,z OuV- 3l ZIP: 7060(
EMAIL ADDRESS: SJ"IzCZ'A,E-51 O A tnHttL .C.r.^.,
owNERoF REC.RD. {y\orztc lJ u.p, ^l.
ZONINGDISTRICT: F}RESIDENTIAL []MIXEDUSE []INDUSTzuAL []NEIGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-S URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [] T-6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: []"X" []"A" []*AE" []'D" tl OTHER FLooDwAY: [ ]IN []OUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle ttYes" or ttNo" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including inegularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

6,

-/\(),,

No

No

No

@
REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

yltle<a hl;., xlao E,^'tt,riaa )s T Z Zrt/ st/o hl*ra dr= 15 ,ZS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND VOIDz

'-/ne.,/ da,-C,-:
PLANNING DIRECTOR APPLICANT

3-tb-zt
DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

DATE

(9

€D

@
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VARIANCE APPLTCATION FORM

DATE: 21412021

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANMNG DEPART]VIENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE L]-NDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VAzuANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTYADDRESS/LOCATION: 2TOSLOU|S|ANAAVE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Existing

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: New construction of si familv home

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

AppLrcANT: Jeff Kudla

yes

pHoNE: 337.436.3650

MAILING ADDRESS: 429 Kirby Street, Lake Charles LA 70601 ZIP:

EMATLADDRESS: jeff@kudlaarchitect.com

OWNER OF RECORD: NEH PTOPETTiCS LLC

ZONIIIGDISTRICT: XRESIDENTIAL t ]MDGDUSE I IINDUSTRLAL [ ]NEIGHBORI{OOD t

t ] T-4URBANTRANSECT I ]T.5 URBANCENTERTRANSECT [ ] T-6URBANCORETRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZoNE:[x]..X''t]..A''t]-AE''t]..D"[]oTHER-FLooDwAY:[]rN

] BUSINESS

[ ]orHER

lxl out

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle'oYes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship? fl\rejlqg-ff;lL I*)OA DtO
(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including inegularity, narowness,

or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property? fi6 A (t ,.f? lpt

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district, \b

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict confbrmity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adiacent

property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afibrd relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes @
No

No

No

No

@

AE
@
@
@
Yes

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY ACREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH A}.IY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER TIIE PERMIT NULL AND

PLAI\'\IING DIRECTOR APPLICA"\T

DATE

Planning & Development fanuary 2017

DATE

ST-IBSEQUENT TO THE



February 4,2027

City of Lake Charles
326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles LA 70601

Re; 2708 Louisiana Avenue Setback Variance

Doug,

I am seeking a variance to both front and side setback variances on behalf of my client. This project is
the construction of home that sustained catastrophic damage during the hurricanes. The new
construction will more or less occupy the footprint of the previous construction.

This correspondence is intended to serve as the intent as well as authorization by the property owner
to act on his behalf.

I trust that this is the information you require. Let me know if you need anything else.

Nicolas Hunter, Owner
NEH Properttes LLC

429 K irby Street
Lake Charles, l" a 70601
p:337.436,3650
f:337.436.3655
jeff@kudlaarchitect.com
www, kudlaarchitect.com
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TCHomes,& DEVELoPMENT

April 8,2021

TO: City of Lake Charles - Zoning Board

Below is a formal request for approvedZoningVariances for the property located on
41 3 1 Canal Street, in the City of Lake Charles, Louisiana, with the zip code of 70605.

Our intent as a developer is to add 3 extra parking spaces. We are requesting
approval for the 3 extra spaces.

a Please see attached drawing for measurements.

Thanking you in advance,

Sincerely,

Chad Snider
JC Homes & Development

JC Homes & Development LLC. P.O.4772 Lake Charles, La 70605

II
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VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS

ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VAzuANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION r&
LEGAL DESCRIPTION { Ot^)

DESCzuPTION oF JoB: 'eehJ^\ 5 \. 6&-Ba r<

ST

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT:

MAILING ADDRESS ID

S, LLQro*u 33-1, 1b*'O387
Ke ha*'[<g ztP: 1n

EMAIL ADDRESS: tr-obi^ @ b {rY<<t [,.tiont, cor
OWNEROF RECORD: r?-J ll n S-trzxd- bbt lt
ZQNING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTzuAL [ ] NEIGHBORHOOD

t lT-4URBANTRANSECT t lT-SURBANCENTERTRANSECT [ ]T-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

L(e

FLOOD PLAIN M'NAGEMENT

FIRM zoNE, l{*x" t j "A"

REGULATIONS:

[]"AE" []"D" I] OTHER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below

to be considered for the variance. Circle t'Yes" or t'Not' for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, nalrowness,

or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the properly to be developed

in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance? Yes

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property

is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent

property? Yes

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible of the regulation in issue? Yes

Yes

Yes

@

No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE

SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

\

o



Basone Development Solutions
1010 Lakelyn Drive

Lake Charles, LA 70605

April 16,2020

City of Lake Charles

Planning and Zoning Commission
326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 70601

Re: 3939 Ryan Street, Lake Charles, LA 70605

To Whom lt May Concern:

The owner of the above referenced property is requesting a variance in order to establish a bar

within 300' of a residential zoning. The property at 3939 Ryan Street includes a parking lot 135'

deep between the bar and the residential zoned property.

The property that is zoned residential in this area includes a parking Iot that serves the business

to the north. There are no residences in this vicinity.

The agent for application purposes is Robin Basone.

Thank you,

Robin Basone
rn h i n 6\ h 1 c 

^ ^ts ol utions. cOm

337.764.0389
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